	an a Marshi Ang C		
FUNK PTU ~ 1595 (Nev. # 01)		04-09-2002 s	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0411 (0011 (010, 4/04)	Рд		Patent and Trademark Office
Tab antilippe co co r			8553/255
to Un tonorable Com	minatorier of Palagia and Trademarke:	10204/934	
r. Rama of conveying part	y(lea): OTO//AA	2. Name and address of rec	
Karel van den Ber	rg; Alexander van der atus Josephus Fransen;	Name: LELY ENTERPRISES. A.G.	
and Wilhelmus Joh	hannes Adrianus van de Adrianus van de Advision allached? D Yee D No	A SWISS limi	ted liability Co.
Additional mime(s) of conveying p	with the stacked of the the life in the li		٢٠٠٠,
3. Nature of conveyance;			
XX Assignment	🗅 Merger	Street Address:20 But	zehweg, CH-0300
G Bacuity Agreement	Change of Name		800 St
U Other		OH. SWITZE	
U Ollier		City:	
Execution Date: Mar. 15, 2002			
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? CI Yee CI No
4. Application number(e) of	r patent number(s):		
If It in focument is help	a filmed down allow a set		×
AND GOODING IN IS DONIN	y filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the app	Acallon in: Feb. 8, 2002
A Patient Application N	0. (e)	B. Patent No.(e)	
		5. 7 diam 140. (9)	
		•	
	Additional numbers (Mached? CI Yes CI No	
5. Name and address of pe		T	44)
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled; 		6. Total number of applications and patents involved;	
NEMO: PENROSE LUCAS ALBRIGHT		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address:			
MASON, MA	SON & ALBRIGHT		
2306 South Eads Street		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
P.O. Box			
04/03/2002 RMEBRAHT 0000001	4 10109695	B. Deposit account number	
02 FC:581	40.00 DP		•
N N			
CHARLINGTON	State: VA ZIP;22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page If paying by deposit account)
	Parts along a		
	UO NOT U	BE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature).		
To the best of my knowle the original document,	edge and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and dogract and a	ly allached copy is a true copy of
) / AFFT	
PENROSE LUCAS ALBRIGHT		Inca Allrish	4/1/02
	-	Bignature g cover sheet, attachments, and docum	2 Date
	Mail documents to be recorded with	This live i come a land before allow	
	COUNTRANSFORMEDT IN MANY 4 1	FROMINER, DOX Applyments	0:
	AA WILLIAM AA	m, D.C. 29231	

PATENT REEL: 012753 FRAME: 0717

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged. I / We van den Berg, Karel; van der Lely, Alexander; Fransen, Renatus Ignatius Josephus and van Lier, Wilhelmus Johannes Adrianus hereby sell, assign and transfer unto LELY ENTERPRISES A.G., a SWISS limited liability company of 20 Bützenweg, CH-6300 ZUG, **Switzerland**

the entire right, title and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial no. (to be assigned)

April 1, 2002 filed and relating to, A CONSTRUCTION FOR AUTOMATICALLY ANIMALS and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said Serial no. (to be assigned)

and in and to any and all applications filed for Letters Patent for any such invention in any country, and in and to any and all patents granted for any such invention in any country, with the sole right to file such applications, including the sole right to file such applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including all priority rights in each country; also our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues, continuations, continuation - in - parts and divisionals which may be filed upon said invention in any country;

together with the sole right to enforce said patents and to sue and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, and hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding, to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

SIGNED AND SEALED this 25 th day of, March 2002 en Berg, Karel

Fransen, Renatus Ignatius Josephus

an der Lely, Alexander

van Lier, Wilhelmus Johannes Adrianus

PATENT REEL: 012753 FRAME: 0718

RECORDED: 04/01/2002